2001-2002 Sophomore Survey
How Well Do Faculty Members Do Each of the Following

All Respondents

Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% | N | % N | % N % N % Mean
Set High Expectations 8/05|127| 81| 913|581| 524| 333 1,437 91.4 32
Respect Diversity 73(4.7|412|263| 812|51.8| 271| 173 1,083 69.1 2.8
Promote Active L earning 40|25 378|24.0| 839|534| 315| 20.0 1,154 73.4 2.9
Encourage I nteraction 86|55|481|30.7| 689(43.9| 313| 19.9 1,002 63.9 2.8
Provide Freguent Feedback 61(39|472|30.1| 792|504 | 245| 15.6 1,037 66.1 2.8
Time Devoted to Coursework | 19|1.2|219|13.9| 841|53.6| 491| 313 1,332 84.8 31
Cooper ative L earning 67 |4.3|515|32.8| 764|48.7| 224| 143 988 62.9 2.7
Care About Student's Success | 126 | 8.1 | 454 | 29.1| 742|475| 239| 153 981 62.8 2.7
Overall Evaluation 9|0.6|259|165|1071|68.3| 229| 14.6 1,300 82.9 3.0




2001-2002 Sophomore Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Orientation for New Students

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N| % | N|% | N|[% | N|% N % N % Mean
L ength of Session 134| 85| 182|11.6| 477|304 |663|422| 115 7.3 778 54.1 25
Quiality of Programs | 113 | 7.2 | 114| 7.3|524|335|674|43.1| 139, 89 813 56.0 2.6
Helpfulness of Staff | 108| 6.9| 43| 2.7|242| 155|788 |50.4 | 383| 245 1,171 80.4 3.0
Accommodations 126| 81| 54| 35(359(229(831|531| 195| 125 1,026 71.3 2.8
Overall Effectiveness| 139 | 8.9 | 105| 6.7 |429|27.4|757 | 484 | 134, 86 891 62.5 2.6




2001-2002 Sophomore Survey

Help Outside the Classroom: Academic Advising

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% | N |%| N| % | N|% N % N % Mean
Accessto Advisor 104| 6.6| 73|4.6|304|19.4|619|39.4| 471| 30.0 1,090 74.3 3.0
Sufficient Time 79| 5.0|132|8.4(380|24.2|616|39.2| 365| 23.2 981 65.7 2.8
Accurate Information 41| 2.6|136|8.6|367|23.3|574|36.5| 456| 29.0 1,030 67.2 2.9
Knowledge of Campus Policies| 52| 3.3| 104 | 6.6| 368 |23.4| 667 | 42.4| 382| 24.3 1,049 69.0 2.9
Overall 22| 1.4|103|6.6(367|233|722|459| 358| 228 1,080 69.7 2.9




2001-2002 Sophomore Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Academic Assistance or Tutoring

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N | % [N %| N|% | N | % N % N % Mean
Writing 878|559| 9|06| 55| 35|366|23.3| 264| 16.8 630 90.8 33
Reading 1159 74.0| 16| 10| 87| 56|254|162| 51| 33 305 74.8 2.8
Math 858|54.9|30|1.9|127| 81|364|233| 184| 118 548 771.7 3.0
Science 429|274 46|29|229|14.6| 644 | 41.2| 217| 139 861 75.8 2.9
Study Skills| 1084 | 69.4| 23| 15| 136| 87|260|16.6| 60| 3.8 320 66.8 2.7
Overall 760|48.7| 4|03|105| 6.7|529|33.9| 163| 10.4 692 86.4 31




2001-2002 Sophomore Survey

Help Outside the Classroom: Library

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% |N|% | N|% | N| % N % N % Mean
Hoursof Operation | 159 | 10.1| 3|0.2| 39| 25|468(29.8| 899| 57.3 1,367 97.0 3.6
Databases 245|156| 5|03| 56| 3.6|495|316| 767| 489 1,262 95.4 35
Training 364 |23.2|114|7.3|367|23.4|536|342| 187| 11.9 723 60.0 2.7
Overall 133| 85| 1/01| 51| 33|714|456| 668| 42.6 1,382 96.4 34




2001-2002 Sophomore Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Technology

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% |[N[% | N|% | N | % N % N % Mean
Accessto the Internet 185|118 1|0.1| 28| 1.8|338|21L5| 1022| 64.9 1,360 97.9 37
Hours of Operation for Facilities| 310| 19.7| 16| 1.0 | 139| 88| 646 | 41.0| 463| 29.4 1,109 87.7 32
Accessto Up-to-date Facilities | 256|16.3| 7|04| 69| 4.4|670|426| 570| 36.3 1,240 94.2 34
Accessto Trained Staff for Help | 317 | 20.2| 31| 2.0(231|14.7 | 659 | 41..9| 335| 21.3 994 79.1 3.0
Technology Training Classes 821|52.2| 40|25|210|13.3|394|250| 109| 6.9 503 66.8 2.8
Technology Services Overall 151| 96| 3|0.2| 72| 4.6|846|53.9| 499| 318 1,345 94.7 33




2001-2002 Sophomore Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Career Related Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% |N|{%|N|% | N/|%]| N % N % M ean
Opportunity for Career Assistance 679|43.2| 20|13 |181|115|494|31.4| 198| 126 692 715 3.0
Information on I nternship, Co-op or
Other Options 555|354 | 46|29|260|16.6 | 467 | 29.8| 240| 15.3 707 69.8 2.9
Resour ces Available to Explore Car eer
Options 600|38.2| 41|26|190|12.1|524|33.4| 215| 137 739 76.2 29
Information Available through
Computers/Internet and Other
Technology 541|345|25(16(132| 84551 352| 317| 202 868 84.7 3.1
Overall 547|35.0( 21| 13|175|11.2|629|40.3| 189| 12.1 818 80.7 3.0




Help Outside the Classroom: Timely Availability of Textbooks

2001-2002 Sophomore Survey

All Respondents
Do Not
Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good
N[ % [N[% | N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Availability of Textbooks| 96| 6.2| 75|4.8 | 339|21.7| 753 |48.3| 296 19.0 1,049 71.7 29




2001-2002 Sophomore Survey
Campus Safty
All Respondents

Hasthe campustaken
sufficient stepsto ensure
your physical safety?

Not
No Sure Yes

N | % | N | % N | %
1451 9.3| 263 | 16.8 | 1159 | 74.0




2001-2002 Sophomore Survey 10
Class Size and Spoken English of Instructors
All Respondents




2001-2002 Sophomore Survey
Other Offices That Serve Students: Evaluation of Service Area

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N [% | N|[% | N | % | N|% N % N % Mean
Registration 74| 4.7|233|14.8|526|33.4|589|374| 153| 97 742 49.4 24
Fin. Aid Award 821|52.1| 65| 4.1|165|105|371|236| 153| 9.7 524 69.5 2.8
Fin. Aid Disb. 853|54.2| 44| 2.8|143| 91|380|24.1| 155| 9.8 535 74.1 2.9
Food Service 158|10.0| 52| 3.3/320|20.3|813|516| 232| 147 1,045 73.7 2.9
Health Services 355|225| 81| 51|240|152|619|39.3| 280| 17.8 899 73.7 2.9
Counseling 12221 776| 11| 07| 50| 3.2|185|11.7| 107| 6.8 292 82.7 31
Business Services 372|236| 26| 1.7|192|122|752|47.7| 233| 148 985 81.9 3.0
ResidenceLife 622|39.5| 39| 25|196|12.4|574|36.4| 144| 9.1 718 75.3 2.9
Recr eation 206|13.1| 7| 04| 69| 4.4|593|37.7| 700| 44.4 1,293 94.4 35
Community Service| 362|23.0| 20| 1.3|158|10.0|576|36.6| 459| 29.1 1,035 85.3 32
L eader ship Skills 348|22.1| 40| 25|217|13.8|655|41.6| 315| 20.0 970 79.1 3.0




2001-2002 Sophomore Survey

Other Offices That Serve Students. Evaluation of Staff Responsiveness

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N |[|% [N % | N| % N | % N % N % Mean
Registration 427|27.1|91|58|361|229|570|36.2| 126| 80 696 60.6 2.6
Fin. Aid Award 950|60.3| 53|3.4|144| 9.1|295|18.7| 133| 84 428 68.5 2.8
Fin. Aid Dish. 1222 77.6| 22| 14| 84| 53|165|105| 82| 52 247 70.0 2.9
Food Service 280|17.8| 60| 3.8|296|18.8| 690 | 43.8| 249| 15.8 939 725 2.9
Health Services | 443|28.1| 78|5.0|239|15.2|538|34.2| 277| 17.6 815 72.0 2.9
Counseling 124879.2| 9|/06| 38| 24/183|116| 97| 62 280 85.6 31
Business Services| 507 |32.2| 35(22|185|11.7 | 641|40.7| 207 | 13.1 848 79.4 3.0
ResidenceLife 704|44.7| 39|25|163|10.3| 510 | 324 | 159| 10.1 669 76.8 2.9
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2001-2002 Sophomore Survey
Other Conclusions
All Respondents

No

Not
Sure

Yes

N

%

Planto Complete Program Here

14

0.9

63| 4.0

1493 | 95.1

Would Choose This Institution Again

83

53

258 | 16.4

1230 | 78.3

14



	Faculty Contribution
	By All Respondents

	Orientation for New Students
	By All Respondents

	Academic Advising
	By All Respondents

	Academic Assistance or Tutoring
	By All Respondents

	Library
	By All Respondents

	Technology
	By All Respondents

	Career Related Services
	By All Respondents

	Timely Availability of Textbooks
	By All Respondents

	Campus Safty
	By All Respondents

	Class Size and Spoken English of Instructors
	By All Respondents

	Evaluation of Service Area
	By All Respondents

	Evaluation of Staff Responsiveness
	By All Respondents

	Overall Quality of the Educational Experience at Carolina
	By All Respondents

	Other Conclusions
	By All Respondents


